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Contributions to Industry Associations, Memberships, and Others 

As a leading chemical company, Indorama Ventures demonstrates leadership in driving sustainable development, 
innovation, product stewardship, and creating a positive impact on the climate.  

The Company participates in trade associations for multiple reasons, including networking, building industry skills, and 
monitoring industry policies and trends. Our participation in various associations allows us to remain connected with 
stakeholders and address the requests of public authorities concerning the development of relevant industries. We 
maintain memberships with multiple trade associations expressly for this purpose. 

Categories 
 

Total Amount (USD) 

2020 2021 2022 2023 

Lobbying, interest representation or similar 1,554,502 1,626,392 2,633,467 2,016,267 

Local, regional or national political 
campaigns/organizations/candidates 

-- -- -- -- 

Trade associations or tax-exempt groups (e.g. 

think tanks) 
1,721,292 1,565,518 1,920,383 3,367,678 

Other 
(e.g. spending related to ballot measures of 
referendums) 

-- -- -- -- 

Total contributions and other spending 3,275,794 3,191,910 4,553,850 5,383,945 

Data coverage (% of consolidated revenue) 100 100 100 100 
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Top six contributions by organization 

Organizations Type of 
organization 

Total Amount (USD) 

2020 2021 2022 2023 

The Recycling Partnership 
 
A non-profit action agent catalyzing a circular 
economy working with communities, brands, and 
other aligned organizations. 

 
Lobbying, 
interest 

representation 
or similar 

 
150,000 

 
 
 

 
150,000 

 
 
 

 
150,000 

 
 
 

 
150,000  

(Membership) 

 
500,000 

(PET Steering 
Committee 

Membership) 

World Economic Forum (WEF) - 
Switzerland 
 
The WEF is an international organization 
integrating leaders from business, governments, 
academia, and society at large into a global 
community committed to improving the state of 
the world. 

 
Non-profit 

organization - 
Foundation 

 
305,656 

 
419,499 

 
450,000 

 
450,000 

American Chemistry Council (ACC) 
 
The ACC represents more than 190 companies 
engaged in the business of chemistry—an 
innovative, economic growth engine and 
advocate for the people, policy, and products of 
chemistry and its interests that make the United 
States the global leader in innovation and 
manufacturing. 

Lobbying, 
interest 

representation 
or similar 

 
199,510 

 
145,024 

 
295,494 

 
444,463 

PET Resin Association (PETRA) 
 
A trade association representing PET resin 
manufacturers focused on promoting industry 
growth through advocacy, education, and 
collaboration across the value chain, including 
resin producers, converters, and recyclers. 
 
 

 
Trade 

association 

 
-- 

 
-- 

 
178,800 

 
325,050 

National Association of the Chemical 
Industry in Mexico 
 
An organization that promotes the interests of 
the chemical industry, advocates for favorable 
policies and regulations, provides support and 
resources to its member companies, and 
promotes responsible and sustainable practices 
within the industry. 

 
Trade 

association 

 
-- 

 
-- 

 
-- 

 
252,532 

Latin America Clean Fuels Association 
(ACELA) – United States 

 
Promotes and advances the use of cleaner 
transportation fuels based on principles of sound 
science, cost efficiency, and sustainability. 

Lobbying, 
interest 

representation 
or similar 

 
250,000 

 
225,000 

 
250,000 

 
250,000 
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Spending by Issues 

Spending by Issues in 2023 
Total Amount (USD) 

2020 2021 2022 2023 

Business promotions 1,402,924 966,011 1,184,285 3,050,546 

Sustainable development 1,408,215 1,815,671 2,296,180 1,262,809 

Environment and recycling 260,681 282,116 932,116 808,811 

Employment affairs 203,974 128,112 141,269 261,779 

Total 3,275,794 3,191,910 4,553,850 5,383,945 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


